

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No. 1397 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Anup Kumar Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Mukesh Rawat, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Shailendra Singh Chauhan, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 & 2.</p> <p>Mr. P.C. Bisht, Additional Chief Standing Counsel with Mr. V.S. Rawat, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent no. 3.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Petitioner made a representation for minimum of pay scale, which has been rejected by Executive Officer, Nagar Palika Parishad, Kichha, Udham Singh Nagar, vide order dated 30.06.2022. Thus, feeling aggrieved, petitioner has approached this Court.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner submits that petitioner has been serving continuously as Tax Collector/Tax Revenue Moharir in the Nagar Palika Parishad, since 2012. He further submits that there is a</p>

reasonable apprehension that petitioner's services may be discontinued, on account of filing the writ petition.

Learned counsels for respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit(s).

List this case on 14.09.2022.

Petitioner shall not be disengaged during pendency of the writ petition.

(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)

22.07.2022

Navin