

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.1397/2022, 1399/2022 and 1549/2022</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Anoop Kumar Verma, learned counsel for all the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Narain Dutt, learned S.C. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Shailendra S. Chauhan, learned counsel for respondent-Nagar Palika Parishad, Kichha.</p> <p>4. Today, the matter is listed on Urgency Application (IA/2/23) filed in WPSS No.1397 of 2022. The cause shown for urgency is that despite lapse of more than one year, no counter affidavit has been filed and petitioners are constrained to run from pillar to post.</p> <p>5. On this, learned counsel(s) for the respondents submit that they may lastly be given two weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit.</p> <p>6. As prayed for, the matters be listed together on 13.12.2023.</p> <p>7. Urgency application stand allowed accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 01.11.2023</p> <p><i>R.Dang</i></p>